ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY )
y
+ IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP y

|/ “

N raKEY SUN 26 APR 2015 PLAY-OFFS, GAME 31
CHONEONAIY  START TIME 19:00 / END TIME 21:58

Zug - Lucerne

GAME SUMMARY

USA-FIN2-1(0-1,0-0,1-0,1-0)

Spectators  Referee(s) Linesmen
4457 IVERSON Brett (CAN) , ROHATSCH Marian (GER) OTMAKHOV Alexander (RUS) , PICHE Nicolas (CAN)
Team Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG
1 0: 1 9:19 19:10 0: 0 00:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
2 0: 0 3:15 15: 3 0: 4 01:37 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
3 1: 0 5: 9 10: 5 2: 0 00:51 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
oT 1: 0 2:17 18: 2 0: 0 00:00 : 00:00 0: 0 0: 0
Total 2: 1 19: 60 62: 20 2: 4 02:28 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
1st Period
Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 00:00 USA 1 SARTHOU E - Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00 FIN 1 VEHVILAINEN V - Goalkeeper in
Goal 00:17 0:1 FIN EQ 25 NATTINEN J (2) 10AHOS Onlice USA 1 6 7192528
FIN 1 5 9101925
2nd Period
Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 38:23 40:23 FIN 2 min. 5 LESKINEN O - Delaying the Game
Penalty 38:51 40:51 FIN 2 min. 4 MATTILAJ - Delaying the Game
3rd Period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Penalty 45:12 47:12 USA 2 min. 17 BRACCOJ - Hooking
Goal 48:41 1:1 USA EQ 28 ROSLOVICJ (6) 7 TKACHUK M Onlce USA 1 6 7192528
19 MATTHEWS A FIN 1 5 9111428
Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No Name (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
Goal 72:44 2:1 USA EQ 27 WHITEC (6) 17 BRACCOJ Onlce USA 1 4172527
25 McAVOY JR C FIN 1 5 91128
GK 72:44 USA 1 SARTHOU E - Goalkeeper out
GK 72:44 FIN 1 VEHVILAINEN V - Goalkeeper
out
Goalkeeper Records
Team : USA - United States Team : FIN - Finland
No Name SOG SVS MIP No Name SOG SVS MIP
1 SARTHOU Evan 20 19 7244 1 VEHVILAINEN Veini 62 60 72:44
30 OETTINGER Jake 30 HELJANKO Christian

Game Statistics
Team : USA (white)
Head Coach : GRANATO Don Shots on Goal

No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS =
6 D KRYS Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 0
7 F TKACHUK Matthew 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 100.00 1 1 2 0 4 0
19 F MATTHEWS Auston +A 0 1 1 0 12 16 -4 42.86 2 2 2 3 9 0
25 D McAVOY JR Charlie 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 1 3 +1
28 F ROSLOVIC Jack 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 2 1 5 0
3D JONES Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 0 1 3 0
10 D BOKA Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 2 0
17 F BRACCO Jeremy 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 4 6 +1
26 F KELLER Clayton 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 50.00 0 3 0 1 4 0

IHM477131_74 4.0 Report Created SUN 26 APR 2015 22:02 GMT+2 Page 1/2



2015 ARENA ZUG ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

57 WORLD. SUN 26 APR 2015 PLAY-OFFS, GAME 31
CHONEONAIY  START TIME 19:00 / END TIME 21:58

Zug - Lucerne

Head Coach : GRANATO Don Shots on Goal
No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
27 F WHITE Colin +A 1 0 1 0 15 10 5 60.00 0 0 2 2 +1
2D MASONIUS Joseph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 D FITZGERALD Casey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 2 +1
9 F KUNIN Luke +C 0 0 0 0 8 2 6 80.00 1 3 0 0 4 0
12 F GREENWAY Jordan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 0 3 0
21 F FISCHER Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 1 1 5 0
11 F WARREN Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 0 3 0
16 F FLOODSTRAND Mike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 3 0
20 F THOMPSON Tage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 F TERRY Troy 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 63.64 1 0 0 2 3 0
24 D RUGGIERO Steven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 GK SARTHOU Evan (BP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GK OETTINGER Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 4 6 2 45 33 12 57.69 19 15 10 18 62
Head Coach : MARTTILA Mika Shots on Goal
No Pos  Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
5D LESKINEN Otto 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 0 1 -1
9D SAARIJARVI Vili +A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 0 0 2 -1
10 F AHO Sebastian 0 1 1 0 0 4 -4 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 +1
19 F TAMMELA Jonne 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 +1
25 F NATTINEN Julius +A 1 0 1 0 12 10 2 54.55 1 0 1 0 2 +1
3D NIEMELAINEN Markus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 F SAARELA Aleksi 0 0 0 0 6 10 -4 37.50 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 F PULJUJARVI Jesse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 0 1 1 4 0
24 D VAINIO Veeti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 F LAINE Patrik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 D MATTILA Jesper 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 D VALIMAKI Juuso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 1 0
11 F BJORKQVIST Kasper +C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 0 4 -2
14 F NIEMELA Joonas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 0 2 -1
28 F MATTILA Julius 0 0 0 0 9 13 -4 40.91 0 1 0 0 1 -2
12 D SALO Robin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 F PALMU Petrus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 F RUOTSALAINEN Arttu 0 0 0 0 6 5 1 54.55 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 F TAVERNIER Sami 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 1 0
29 F PIIPPONEN Topi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 GK VEHVILAINEN Veini (BP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GK HELJANKO Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 1 2 33 45 -12 42.31 10 3 5 2 20
LEGEND
G) Goals in tournament  +/-  Plus/minus net +A  Assistant captain +C Captain
A Assists D Defence EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game
F Forward FO- Face-offs lost FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won
FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals GK  Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK)
No Jersey number OT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes
Pos Position PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves TPP Time onpowerplay TS Total shots

IHM477131_74 4.0 Report Created SUN 26 APR 2015 22:02 GMT+2 Page 2/2



